Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



China Boqi Environmental (Holding) Co., Ltd. 中國博奇環保(控股)有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2377)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of China Boqi Environmental (Holding) Co., Ltd. (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong has been changed to 40th Floor, Dah Sing Financial Centre, No. 248 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 29 March 2021.

Saved for the change of building name, the physical location of the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong remains unchanged.

By order of the Board China Boqi Environmental (Holding) Co., Ltd. Zeng Zhijun

chairman, executive director and chief executive officer

Beijing, PRC, 29 March 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Cheng Liquan Richard and Mr. Zeng Zhijun; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Zheng Tony Tuo, Mr. Zhu Weihang and Mr. Chen Xue; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Liu Genyu, Dr. Xie Guozhong and Mr. Lu Zhifang.